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The Parker flexible separators are a cost effective solution 
for the prevention of contamination into a hydraulic system. 
A flexible separator is composed of a flexible membrane and 
metallic stem for mounting in the system tank/reservoir. 
 
Deteriorating hydraulic equipment fluid had been estimated 
to be responsible for at least 70% of all hydraulic failures. 
The Parker separator prevents contaminants entering the 
hydraulic fluid at the tank. If contaminant particles are 
prevented from entering the fluid tank the result is cleaner 
fluid and longer fluid life.

This will in turn provide a longer life for the filter elements and 
system components thus reducing downtime and operating 
costs.

If no moisture or corrosive gases are allowed to enter the fluid 
tank the result is:

Specification

Sealed 
filler cap

Tank Fluid

Pump unit

Filter unit

Sealed 
tank

Large bore stem
Flexible 
separator

Inside of separator is 
open to atmosphere with 
free flow of air in and outBenefits

Markets & Applications

Dusty Environments 
	 - Sawmills, Cement Plants, Quarries, Dessert

Marine - where salt spray could be a contaminant 
	 - Marine Hydraulic Systems

Oil & Gas - where salt spray could be a contaminant 
	 - Offshore HPUs

Extreme Climates - where condensation could be a contaminant.
	 - High Humidity, Cold climates

Ideal for Heavy Industrial, Construction & Mining 
and Oil & Gas

-- Reduced oxidation and emulsification of the fluid 
-- Cleaner fluid/ longer fluid life 
-- Longer life for filter elements
-- Reduced corrosion to the inside of the tank and system components.
-- Reduces downtime and operating costs
-- Proven in many harsh environments
-- Available in a wide range of shaped sizes 
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Model Numbers

Size
(Litres)

Type 1
Square

Type 2
Rectangular Standard

Type 3
Rectangular Long

Type 4
Circular

l h* l w h* l w h* d h*

01 240 128 260 190 96 400 140 64 250 134

02 280 153 320 220 115 440 180 89 295 163

03 300 166 360 250 134 540 190 96 330 185

04 320 178 400 280 153 590 240 127 368 210

06 380 217 440 300 166 620 240 127 412 238

08 400 230 480 340 191 590 280 153 440 255

10 420 242 520 360 204 780 280 153 465 270

15 480 280 580 400 229 860 320 178 520 306

18 500 292 620 420 242 900 320 178 540 320

20 520 306 640 440 255 920 340 191 580 344

25 580 331 700 480 267 960 360 204 640 382

30 600 365 720 500 283 1080 380 217 661 480

40 660 395 800 540 318 1160 420 242 706 426

50 700 420 840 580 344 1260 440 255 784 475

60 740 446 900 620 369 1360 460 267 810 490

70 780 471 940 640 382 1460 480 280 850 515

0001 1 01 01

Flexible 
Separator

Expanded 
Volume

1 = Type 1
2 = Type 2
3 = Type 3
4 = Type 4
*see sizing chart

01 = 3/4” BSP Carbon Steel
02 = 7/16” x 20 UNF (Non Standard)
03 = 3/4” BSP 316 Stainless Steel

01 = Polyurethane coated thermo plastic sheet reinforced

In Litres
01 = 1 Litre

Shape Stem
Separator 
Material

How to order

Dimensions

This is our standard range, larger volumes and bespoke units are available on request
* Height when expanded

FSC



Your local authorized Parker distributor

EMEA Product Information Centre
Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374
(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, FI, FR, IE, IL, 
IS, IT, LU, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT, RU, SE, SK, UK, ZA) 

US Product Information Centre
Toll-free number: 1-800-27 27 537

www.parker.com
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Parker Worldwide
Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates, 
Dubai 
Tel:  +971 4 8127100 
parker.me@parker.com

AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt 
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0 
parker.austria@parker.com

AT – Eastern Europe, Wiener 
Neustadt 
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900 
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku 
Tel: +994 50 22 33 458 
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles 
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900 
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG – Bulgaria, Sofia 
Tel: +359 2 980 1344 
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY – Belarus, Minsk 
Tel: +375 17 209 9399 
parker.belarus@parker.com

CH – Switzerland, Etoy 
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00  
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany 
Tel: +420 284 083 111 
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE – Germany, Kaarst 
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0 
parker.germany@parker.com

DK – Denmark, Ballerup 
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00 
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES – Spain, Madrid 
Tel: +34 902 330 001 
parker.spain@parker.com

FI – Finland, Vantaa 
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500 
parker.finland@parker.com

FR – France, Contamine s/Arve 
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25 
parker.france@parker.com

GR – Greece, Athens 
Tel: +30 210 933 6450 
parker.greece@parker.com

HU – Hungary, Budaoers 
Tel: +36 23 885 470 
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE – Ireland, Dublin 
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370 
parker.ireland@parker.com

IT – Italy, Corsico (MI) 
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21 
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ – Kazakhstan, Almaty 
Tel: +7 7273 561 000 
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL – The Netherlands, Oldenzaal 
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000 
parker.nl@parker.com

NO – Norway, Asker 
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00 
parker.norway@parker.com

PL – Poland, Warsaw 
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00 
parker.poland@parker.com

PT – Portugal, Leca da Palmeira 
Tel: +351 22 999 7360 
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO – Romania, Bucharest 
Tel: +40 21 252 1382 
parker.romania@parker.com

RU – Russia, Moscow 
Tel: +7 495 645-2156 
parker.russia@parker.com

SE – Sweden, Spånga 
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00 
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK – Slovakia, Banská Bystrica 
Tel: +421 484 162 252 
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL – Slovenia, Novo Mesto 
Tel: +386 7 337 6650 
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR – Turkey, Istanbul 
Tel: +90 216 4997081 
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA – Ukraine, Kiev 
Tel +380 44 494 2731 
parker.ukraine@parker.com

UK – United Kingdom, Warwick 
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878 
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA – South Africa, Kempton Park 
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700 
parker.southafrica@parker.com 
 

North America
CA – Canada, Milton, Ontario 
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US – USA, Cleveland  
(industrial) 
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

US – USA, Elk Grove Village  
(mobile) 
Tel: +1 847 258 6200 
 
Asia Pacific
AU – Australia, Castle Hill 
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN – China, Shanghai 
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK – Hong Kong 
Tel: +852 2428 8008

ID – Indonesia, Tangerang 
Tel: +62 21 7588 1906

IN – India, Mumbai 
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP – Japan, Fujisawa 
Tel: +81 (0)4 6635 3050

KR – South Korea, Seoul 
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY – Malaysia, Shah Alam 
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ – New Zealand, Mt Wellington 
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG – Singapore 
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH – Thailand, Bangkok 
Tel: +662 717 8140

TW – Taiwan, New Taipei City 
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

VN – Vietnam, Ho Chi Minh City 
Tel: +84 8 3999 1600 
 
South America
AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires 
Tel:  +54 3327 44 4129

BR – Brazil, Cachoeirinha RS 
Tel: +55 51 3470 9144

CL – Chile, Santiago 
Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX – Mexico, Toluca 
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200
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